
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031207-2022 

Tender

Peer Advocacy & Participation Service

Liverpool City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031207
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037f1c  
Published 4 November 2022, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Ms Jayne Whitehead

Email

jayne.whitehead@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512333000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031207-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031207-2022
mailto:jayne.whitehead@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-
ed11-811a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-
ed11-811a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=11290f93-de4e-ed11-811a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Peer Advocacy & Participation Service

Reference number

DN635443

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Liverpool City Council invites potential bidders to review this opportunity.

This Peer Advocacy and Participation service shall be the main service for people who
use(d) drugs and alcohol, is not intended to duplicate any existing delivery i.e. treatment
services. Therefore, the Contractor may be required to facilitate and support onward
referral and / or work in partnership with other voluntary, statutory sector and independent
organisations e.g., Citizens Advice Liverpool or service providers of Carers advocacy to
ensure that people have access to a range of information and advice that promote their
independence, health and well-being.

This service will provide;

1) Advocacy for people who are in treatment and people who use drugs/alcohol but are
not currently in treatment.

2) Peer participation / involvement / engagement.

Provision of this service should reflect the needs of the community and ensure that it is
provided in a sensitive and culturally appropriate manner. This will demand a shared
commitment, by a wide range of agencies, to work together in order to provide a holistic
response to service user needs. All information about the opportunity is available

This is a 3 year contract with an option to extend for a further 3 years, either annually or



Page 4 to 7

as a further 3 year commitment.

Specification and Tender documentation can be found at https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an open above threshold procurement and suppliers are inviters to bid for the
opportunity

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The is a re procurement of a current service, the tender opportunity is for 3 years, with a
further 3 year extension available, the extension may be offered annually or as a 3 year
extension at the Councils discretion.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

The contract performance and key performance indicators are set out in the tender
documentation



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 December 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 December 2022

Local time

12:15pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T16:10:09+0100
	TCPDF




